

















PARTS LIST

ITEM PART MO DESCRIPTION

2 HO10.28 3/8" x 1" Bolt

3 HO04.20 14" x 58" Bolt

7 ES115 Boom Height Support

i HOO04.52 14" % 2 1/2" Bolt

12 HOO4.36 14" x 1 12" Bolt

13 HO03.16 #10 x 24 x 1/2" Machine Screw
14 VW335 Wand Clip

15 W330 Hose Wrap Support

17 NP&10 Nozzle Strainer

23 F-EL1212 1 in. MPT x % in. Barb Elbow Hose Fitting
24 S5123-12 Filter Bowl

25 S124-12 Rubber Gasket

26 512512 Strainer

27 5126-12 Strainer Head

28 F-RMN 1238 38" x 12" Reducer Male Nipple
29 P2100.573 12 Vaolt Pump

30 F-EL3338 38" x 3/8" Elbow Hose Fiiting
31 P205 Pump Valve Repair Kit

32 P210 Pump Diaphragm Repair Kit
33 5122-12 Filter Assembly

34 TLOOS Lid c/w Vent

35 T300 30 Gallon Plastic Tank

36 F-A1212 112" x1/2" Plastic Hose Fitting
37 F-F 1200 1/2" MPT Plastic Plug

38 F-A1238 12" MPT x 3/8" Barb Hose Fitting
40 PVYC106 38" Hose

41 PVC108 12" Hose

43 G212 212 Glycerin Gauge

46 HO&0.10 1" U-Bolt

47 B8010 Spring

48 H070.05 /4" Evebolt

49 HOo4.44 144" x 2 Bolt

51 B9004 Boom Tubing

52 Bo002 Knuckle Casting

53 B200s Boom Main Support

54 B9003 Spring Mount

55 HOO4.16 14" x 12" Bolt

56 NPE0S End Nozzle Body

57 NP&10 Nozzle Strainer

58 NPE15 Rubber Seal

) NPE20 Nozzle

&0 NP625 Nozzle Cap

63 CGos 1" Gear Clamp

65 HO20.64 %' x 3% Bolt

66 HO20.01 %" Locknut

B7 TP5130.05 Square Tube Spacer
68 H020.08 % FlatWasher

70 NP&30 T-Nozzle Body

71 NPE35 1" x 1" Steel Clamp
89 H080.05 O_a_t #1 Lift Pin

SPRAY-TECH SYSTEMS LTD.




PARTS LIST CONTINUED

10

ITEM PART MNO. DESCRIFTION
95 HO003.20 #10 x 24 ¥ 34" Machine Screw
128 HO03.01 #10 X 24 Locknut
127 HO03.08 # 10 Flat washer
128 H003.24 # 10 x 24 x 1" Machine screw
153 TPS110 Main Frame
154 TP3120 TPS Valve Stand
180 HO10.01 3/8" Locknut
161 H004.01 1/4" Locknut
177 TPS130.01 Left Lift Plate
178 TPS5140 Leg
178 H020.52 1/2"x 23/4" Bolt
202 HO55.08 112" Sguare U-Bolt
222 V520 Valve Mount
248 P220 Pump Head
249 P225 Pump Body
251 P240 12 Volt Motor
252 P235 Pump Mount
2901 V501.01 Valve T-Body (Complete)
293 V504 O-Ring #2065
294 V505 Retainer Clip
298 HO01.22 #4 % 32 x 1 %" Machine Screw
299 HO01.01 #4 % 32 Locknut
301 V141 ¥4" Brass Butterfly Valve
302 VS00.1 Gauge Body.
303 Va00 Pressure Regulating Valve (Manifold)
312 W500 Complete Telescoping Spraygun
313 WS500.01 Adjustable Nozzle
314 W500.02 Adjustable Extension
315 W500.03 Trigaer Gun
316 WW500.04 3/8" Hose Barb cfw Swivel Nut
318 HOD5.01 5/16" Locknut
322 P8000.02 Shurflo Pump Head
323 P§000.03 Shurflo Valvle Kit
324 F8000.04 Shurfle Diaphragm Kit
325 P8000.05 Shurflo Motor 12 Volt
366 NP&45 End Mozae Body c/w 71, 56. 58. 60
367 NP&40 T-Nozzle Body chw 71, 70, 58. 60
37 HO010.48 3/8"x 2 %" Bolt
396 V510-G 3/8" Barb Green Valve Cap (3 Pcs./PK)
397 V510-BL 38" Hose Blue Valve Cap (3Pcs/PK) |
388 V510-R 3/8” Hose Red Valve Cap (3 Pcs./PK)
399 V510-BK 3/8" Hose Black Valve Cap (3 Pes./PK)
400 BSO09 Bumper Guide

SPRAY-TECH SYSTEMS LTD.



WARRANTY:

Spray-Tech Systems Limited, as a manufacturer, watrants to the original
retail purchaser of its products, that they are free from defective material
and workmanship. The obligation of Spray-Tech Systems Ltd. under
this warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of defective parts or
correction of improper workmanship of any part(s) of such machine(s)
which shall, within one year from date of original delivery to original
retail purchaser, be returned to a Spray-Tech Systems Ltd. factory or
designated pre authorized dealer location, transportation charges prepaid,
and which Spray-Tech Systems Ltd. will determine to ils satisfaction
upon examination thereof to have been defective.

This warranty covers the replacement of any defective part, which a
standard Spray-Tech Systems warranty claim report has been made out
and approved.

This warranty shall not apply to any machine or component thereof which
shall have been repaired or altered outside Spray-Tech Systems factory or
authorized dealer location in any manner contrary to Spray-Tech Systems
Limited specifications and instructions, or which, has been subjected to
misuse, abuse, negligence or accident, or which has not been properly set
up and operated in accordance with the recommendations set forth in
Spray-Tech Systems Limited Owners Manual.

Spray-Tech Systems Limited reserves the right to make improvements in
design or change in specifications at any time, without incurring any
obligation to owners of units previously sold.

This warranty is only effective when the Spray-Tech Systems

"WARRANTY CARD" has been completed and returned within 20 days
from the time of sale to the original retail purchaser.

SPRAY-TECH SYSTEMS LTD. 11



